SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to $\underline{\text{Rule}}$ 1:20B-2, RICHARD SACKIN is reappointed to the Disciplinary Oversight Committee as a public member, effective February 28, 2011, for a three-year term that will expire on February 28, 2014; and it is further

ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:20B-2, **ALONZO BRANDON**, **JR.**, is reappointed to the Disciplinary Oversight Committee as a public member, effective February 28, 2011, for a three-year term that will expire on February 28, 2014; and it is further

ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:20B-2, MAUREEN E. KERNS, ESQUIRE, is reappointed to the Disciplinary Oversight Committee, effective February 28, 2011, for a three-year term that will expire on February 28, 2014; and it is further

ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:20B-3, MICHAEL K. FUREY, ESQUIRE and ANTHONY J. GUACCI are reappointed to serve as Chair and Vice-Chair, respectively, of the Disciplinary Oversight Committee, effective February 28, 2011, each for a term of one year that will expire on February 28, 2012.

For the Court:

/s/ Stuart Rabner

C.J.

Dated: February 10, 2011